RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Resolution 22-034

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,768,594.96 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment | Payment l Payment Total

Check Register See Check Register List $1,132,134.02
Wired NJEIT Debt Services $314,861.36
HB Jan 2022 Premium $2,928.00 $56,436.49 $13,333.86 $72,698.35
Wired Payroll Trimmer 51,125.28 $316.76 $110.32 $1,552.36
Wired Payroll 2 $68,637.95 544,387.32 $8,310.21 $121,335.48
Wired Payroll 3 $68,260.13 $38,203.79 $7,907.04 $114,370.96
Wachowiak Last Pay $7,295.67 $3,522.19 $824.57 $11,642.43
| Total: | $1,768,594.96

Total: $1,768.594.96

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional

Sewerage Authority held on February 10, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by:

Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (8) Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, Laverty, Schorno, and Zuppa

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (0)

Absent: (2) Andes and Cegelka

Resolution 22-034

W/ﬁw@,h

Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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February 10, 2022

04:09 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING
Report Type: All Checks

to OPERATING

Range of Check Dates: 01/27/22 to 02/10/22

Report Format: Detail

Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING
25553 01/27/22  DELIZ010 DELIZIA PIZZERIA, INC. 483
22-00080 1 Retirement luncheon 460.00 01-501-070 Expenditure 1 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS
22-00080 2 Tuncheon-delivery fee 30.00 01-501-070 Expenditure 2 1
ADMINISTRATION MISCELLANEOUS
490.00
25554 02/10/22  ALLIEOQS ALLIED ELECTRONICS, INC. 487
21-00279 1 mallory Sonalert 24 vDC alarm 21.23  01-503-230 Expenditure 4 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00279 2 Estimated Shipping cost 10.00 01-503-230 Expenditure x 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3.3
25555 02/10/22  ALSGR00S ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 487
22-00008 1 Inv 40-2534795 742.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 751
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 2 Inv 40-2534794 214.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 7% 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 3 Inv 40-2534796 182.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 701
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,138.00
25556 02/10/22  APPLI0OS APPLIED ANALYTICS 487
22-00060 1 pulsar ultrasonic flow meter 1,295.00 01-503-230 Expenditure 119 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25557 02/10/22  ATLANOL0 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 487
21-00349 1 Ps - setup, configuration and 3,900.00 01-851-004 Expenditure 29 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
21-00349 2 Shipping 341.90 01-851-004 Expenditure 0 1
MISCELLANEQUS EQUIP
22-00102 7 KNOWbE4 FEBRUARY INV 22607 £3.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 ug 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 3 BACKUP JANUARY INV MS11547 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 4 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 4 EMAIL SERVICE-JAN INV MS11434 1,290.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 150 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 5 FULL SERVICE -JAN INV NS11306 3,136.56 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 1§ 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 6 XNOWbE4 JANUARY INV M511706 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 152 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 7 BACKUP FEBRUARY INV MS12077 606.25 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 153 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 8 EMAIL SERVICE-FEB INV MS11977 1,266.85 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 154 1

IT COMPUTER SERVICES

Resolution 22-034 Page 2 of 18



February 10, 2022
04:09 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Chack # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25557 ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE Continued
22-00102 9 FULL SERVICE -FER TNV MS11847 3,136.56 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 15 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
14,410.37
25558 02/10/22  ATLANSOS ATLANTIC SALT 487
22-00062 1 MCCPC CONTRACT #3 2,010.75 01-506-030 Expenditure 20 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25559 02/10/22  BOROUGOS BOROUGH OF WHARTON 487
21-00574 1 Traffic control 724,96 01-507-030 Expenditure 2 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
21-00574 2 Administrative Fee 72.50 01-507-030 Expenditure 43 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
797.46
25560 02/10/22  CHILTO0S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 487
22-00101 2 Inv 63725 - Stadta 456.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 145 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 3 Inv 63685 - Ladinski 394.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 146 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 4 Inv 63641 - venturini 73.00 01-501-120 Expenditure  €2200029 147 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
923.00
25561 02/10/22  CoPPO00S COPPOLA SERVICES INC 487
22-00120 2 Coppola PayApp#7 - Contract 41 672,581.23 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200034 160 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
25562 02/10/22  DAILYOOS DAILY RECORD 487
22-00045 2 inv 0005094706 79.46 01-501-030 Expenditure 114 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 3 nv 0005094669 78.68 01-501-030 Expenditure 115 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 4 dinv 0005094785 79.46 01-501-030 Expenditure 16 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
237.60
25563 02/10/22  DOCUS00S DOCUSAFE INC. 487
22-00044 2 1NV 149813 124.46 01-501-030 Expenditure 13 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25564 02/10/22  EDMUNODS EDMUNDS & ASSOCTATES 487
22-00103 2 FINANCE, PERSONNEL & PAYROLL 9,321.50 01-502-020 Expenditure 2200031 156 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25565 (02/10/22  ENGIEQOS ENGIE POWER AND GAS, LLC 487
22-00016 2 invoice SINS927724 12/21t01/20 26,928.80 01-501-090 Expenditure 2200010 90 1

Resolution 22-034

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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February 10, 2022

04:09 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25566 02/10/22  EVOQUODS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 487
21-00025 20 Delivery 12-16 4,084.56 01-507-031 Expenditure 2100007 2
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
25567 02/10/22  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 487
22-00040 2 7-160-19466 260.75 01-501-030 Expenditure 104
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 3 7-631-57102 170.13  01-501-030 Expenditure 105
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 4 7-645-50510 75.18 01-501-030 Expenditure 106
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00040 5 7-651-78198 334.63 01-501-030 Expenditure 107
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLTES
840.69
25568 02/10/22  FREDPOL0 FRED PRYOR SEMINARS 487
22-00037 1 Annual renewal for Janice Fox 299.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 101
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00037 2 1nitial plan for Pamela Fernan 199.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 102
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
498.00
25569 02/10/22  GRAINODS GRAINGER, INC 487
21-00581 1 camera Truck ups 640.64 01-507-030 Expenditure 47
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 2 480 volts distribution §5.98 01-503-230 Expenditure 72
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 3 120 volts red Ted bulb 26.09 01-503-230 Expenditure 73
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
752.71
25570 02/10/22  GRIFFOOS GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 487
22-00074 2 Gasoline INV 16730724 201.86 01-506-030 Expenditure 123
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25571 02/10/22  HACHCO0S HACH COMPANY 487
21-00101 32 Inv# 12816995 482.35 01-505-030 Expenditure 18
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
21-00101 33 1nv# 12832637 285.60 01-505-030 Expenditure 19
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
767.95
25572 02/10/22  HAYES00S HAYES PUMP INC 487
21-00562 1 2hp, 480 volts booster pump 2,450.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 4]
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25573 02/10/22  JERSEQDS JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 487
21-00053 12 #95009466889 12/7/21-01/07/22 12,414.82  01-501-090 Expenditure 1

Resolution 22-034

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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February 10, 2022

04:09 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 4

Check # check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25574 02/10/22  JETVADOS JET-VAC EQUIPMENT LLC 487
21-00608 1 Envirosight pole camera w/pole 14,200.00 01-857-002 Expenditure 55 1
TRUNK LINE MISC EQUIPMENT
25575 02/10/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 487
22-00089 2 MM Inv1363650 AnnCnslty 2-3-22 2,755.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 36 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00090 2 Inv 001363791 - IPP Assistance 1,123.75 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200020 137 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00121 2 KLF#001363828-1/3/22-1/30/22 14,267.50 01-ETT-044 Expenditure 2200035 161 1
DEBT AUTHORIZE-EMER GENERATOR & SUBSTATI
22-00125 2 KLF Inv1363463 - Terrascend 486.25 01-503-020 Expenditure 163 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
18,632.50
25576 02/10/22  MAGNOOOS MAGNOLIA TREE SOLUTIONS, LLC 487
21-00375 1 Tree services along 34.5 kv 9,000.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 33 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
21-00375 2 Tree Service along Green Bank 4,150.00 01-503-240 Expenditure # 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
13,150.00
25577 02/10/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 487
22-00081 2 General 2022 Jan inv 49493 2,729.50 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 28 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 3 Clarifier Repair-Jan inv 49494 2,070.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 123 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 4 wmine il Expans-Jan inv 49495 3,703.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 130 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 5 Trial Re:project-lan inv 49496 31,063.20 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 131 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 6 3¢ Demand paymen-Jan inv 49498 18,526.66 (01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 132 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 7 IC Litigation-Ap-Jan iny 49499 11,446.00 01-501-020 Expenditure  €2200011 133 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00124 2 WF Statement 49497 Terrascend 552.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 162 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
70,090. 36
25578 02/10/22  MGLFOODS MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC 487
21-00620 3 CHECK ORDER 256.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 57 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25579 02/10/22  MICALOOS MICALI, ARTHUR 487
22-00063 1 Reimbursement, Inv vhéy 169.99 01-506-080 Expenditure i 1
UNIFORMS
25580 02/10/22  MOHAWOOS MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC 487
22-00019 3 1nv 305337 Feb2022 web Hosting 24.99  01-501-030 Expenditure 2 1

Resolution 22-034

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
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February 10, 2022
04:09 py

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: §
Check Register By Check pate

Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Nup

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Comtract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25581 02/10/22  MONTAQOS MONTANA CONSTRUCTION (0., INC. 487
21-00604 1 Repair to MH: R-6A 5,250.00 01-857-001 Expenditure 4 1
TRUNKLINE EQUIPMENT/ REPAIRS
25582 02/10/22  MOSHEQOS MOSHER, CORINNE 487
22-00079 1 DOT- DRUG CLEARINGHOUSE QUERY 25.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 24 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00079 2 STATE POLICE NAME CHECK-LADINS 20.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 125 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00079 3 STATE POLICE NAME CHECK-STADTA 20.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 126 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00079 4 Indeed 50.71 01-501-030 Expenditure F 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
115,71
25583 02/10/22  MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC. 487
22-00095 2 M Inv507447244 C41 -Task 6 1,224.50 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 140 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 3 MM Inv507447330 c41 Tel&Postag 88.25 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 41 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 4 MM InvS07447217 41 - Task 3 2,220.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200023 142 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 5 MM Inv507447381 c41 - Task § 741,75 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 143 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00095 6 MM Inv 507447245 C41 - Task 2 6,375.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 2200023 “4 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
10,649.50
25584 02/10/22  MRAINOOS MRA INTERNATIONAL C/0 Hp 487
21-00346 1 20745UT#ARA per Q-038090 13,057.00 01-B51-001 Expenditure 6 1
COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
21-00346 2 UE332E HP 3-years Next 198.00 01-851-001 Expenditure 27 1
COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
21-00346 3 340vSuT#ABA per Q-038092 1,857.00 01-851-001 Expenditure 28 1
COMPUTERS PLOTTER AND SOFTWARE
15,112.00
25585 02/10/22  NEWIEODS NEW JERSEY MOTOR VEHICLE COMM 487
22-0003¢ 1 2022 Annual Administrative Fee 150.00 01-501-060 Expenditure 00 1
ADMINISTRATION DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
25586 02/10/22  NIMUNODS NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES 487
21-00363 9 InvSD16216 TRUNKLINE MANAGER 210.00 01-501-020 Expenditure a2 9
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
25587 02/10/22  NINATOOS NJ NATURAL GAS CORP 487
21-00049 38 22-0014-8736-38 12/10-1/11/22 135.17  01-501-090 Expenditure g 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00049 39 05-1225-8465-11 11/9-12/13/21 3,753.37 01-501-090 Expenditure g 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
21-00043 40 22-0009-3742-79-12/13-01/13 2,666.13 01-501-090 Expenditure 0 1

Resolution 22-034

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
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February 10, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 6
04:09 pm Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25587 NJ NATURAL GAS CORP Continued
22-00020 2 05-1225-8470-12 12,211.00 01-501-090 Expenditure 93 1

18,765.67

25588 02/10/22  NORTHO1S NORTH EAST TECH SALES, INC
2

21-00063 Gas detector 812.82
21-00063 3 Junction box 458.70
21-00063 4 Sensor cable 132
21-00063 5 SHIPPING 36.56
21-00413 1 sulfur pioxide Sensor, 10 ppu 460.00
21-00413 2 cal Gas, CL2 320.00
21-00413 3 Meridian H2S sensor, 100 pp 361.00
21-00413 4 1Install, Start-up & Ca) 325.00
21-00577 1 calibration Gas 149.00
21-00577 2 Regulator 70 series 115.00

3,157.29

25589 02/10/22  PASSTO05 PASSAIC VALLEY SEWERAGE COMMIS
21-00003 15 SLUDGE DISP, Inv. 519956 42,317.05

25590 02/10/22  POLYDOOS POLYDYNE INC
22-00013 2 POLYMER INV 1607093 10, 580.00

25591 02/10/22  POWER0OS POWER PLACE, INC.
21-00358 1 Repair to John Deer 324.44

25592 02/10/22  PRIMEOLS PRIME INC.
22-00006 2 vrD enclosure air filters 389,52

25593 02/10/22  PVSCHOOS PVS CHEMICAL
21-00154 17 538750 12/27/2021 BISULFITE 3,594.67

22-00113 2 BISULFITE Inv 540408 3,849,37

7,444.04

Resolution 22-034

ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES

487
01-507-040 Expenditure 14 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-040 Expenditure i
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-040 Expenditure % 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-040 Expenditure 7 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure % 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 37 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-040 Expenditure 8 1
TRUNKLINE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure EL |
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-507-030 Expenditure 4 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure 46 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

487
01-506-031 Expenditure  C2100003 T 1
SLUDGE DISPOSAL

487
01-506-035 Expenditure  C2200007 & 1
CHEMICAL POLYMER SUPPLIES

487
01-506-040 Expenditure S |
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

487
01-503-230 Expenditure o1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

487
01-506-034 Expenditure 2100039 3 1
CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES
01-506-034 Expenditure 2200032 159 1

CHEMICAL BISULFITE SUPPLIES

Page 7 of 18



February 10, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 7

04:09 pM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25594 02/10/22  RENTAQOS RENT-A-FENCE, INC. 487
21-00575 1 Fence rental Canal side park 1,800.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 4 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25595 02/10/22  RESAP0OS RESA POWER SOLUTIONS LLLC 487
21-00537 1 Repair obsolete generator 22,000.00 01-853-015 Expenditure 0 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION
25596 02/10/22  RICONOOS R&J CONTROL INC. 487
21-00390 1 Monroe PS Generator Batteries 1,240.00 01-507-030 Expenditure /1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25597 02/10/22  ROMANOOS ROMAN, MARY 487
22-00111 1 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 1,782.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 5 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-00111 2 MEDICARE PART B REIMBURSEMENT 1,782.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 158 1

HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
3,564.00

25598 02/10/22  RUSS005 RUSSELL REID WASTE HAULING, INC 487

21-00153 20 SLUDGE HAULING Inv 6358722 44,201.51 01-506-032 Expenditure  €2100038 Z 1

SLUDGE HAULING
25599 02/10/22  RVRSAO0S RVRSA/ REPLENISH PETTY CASH 487

21-00622 13 REFRESHMTS FOR BD MEETING 12/9 34.47 01-501-031 Expenditure 60 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00622 14 HOT MEALS FOR BD MEETING 12/9 180,00 01-501-031 Expenditure 61 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00622 15 MATERTAL FOR AWARD LUNCHEON 18.12 01-501-031 Expenditure 62 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00622 16 PICTURE PRINT OUT 0.39 01-501-030 Expenditure 63 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00622 17 HALF & HALF 13.93 01-501-031 Expenditure 64 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00622 18 CHIPS FOR AWARD LUNCHEON 11,28 01-501-031 Expenditure 65 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00622 19 CAKE MARIO RETIREMENT 12/14/21 65.99 01-501-030 Expenditure 66 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00622 20 ANNUAL LUNCHEON SUPPLIES 138.45 01-501-031 Expenditure 67 1
MEMBER EXPENSE

21-00622 21 MILK FOR COFFEE-12/23/21 4,85 01-501-030 Expenditure 68 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00622 22 MILK FOR COFFEE 3.51 01-501-030 Expenditure 0 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

21-00622 23 MILK FOR COFFEE 12/23/21 2.59 01-501-030 Expenditure 7;
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SURPLIES

21-00622 24 HALF & HALF 7.96 01-501-030 Expenditure 1

ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
481.54

Resolution 22-034 Page 8 of 18



February 10, 2022
04:09 pw

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: §
Check Register By Check Date

Check # check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

695.00

Resolution 22-034

PERMITS, INSPECTION

Page 9 of 18

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25600 02/10/22  SPRINOOS SPRINT NEXTEL 487
21-00056 13 Inv#775766288-170 12/27-01/26 44,99 (1-501-030 Expenditure 17 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25601 02/10/22  STAPLOOS STAPLES ADVANTAGE 487
22-00041 2 dinv. 3497959265 1,243.71 01-501-030 Expenditure 108 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 3 inv. 3497959268 43.49 01-501-030 Expenditure 109 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 4 dinv. 3497959269 119.97 01-501-030 Expenditure 10 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00041 5 inv. 3497959271 420,51 01-501-030 Expenditure i 4
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,827.68
25602 02/10/22  STEADOOS STEADYFLOW SERVICES, INC. 487
21-00610 1 Inv# 6518-22 820.00 01-505-040 Expenditure 56 1
LAB MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
25603 02/10/22  THAIBOOS THAI, B.K. SANDY 487
21-00621 5 QPA LICENSE RENEWAL Q-1045 35.00 01-502-060 Expenditure 58 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
21-00621 6 RPPS LICENSE RENEWAL 25.00 01-502-060 Expenditure 59 1
FINANCE DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
60.00
25604 02/10/22  THEHAQOS THE HARTFORD 487
22-00024 5 SHORT TERM DISABILITY-FEB 373.69 01-501-207 Expenditure 9 1
SHORT TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
22-00024 6 LONG TERM DISABILITY-FER 785.54 01-501-208 Expenditure 95 1
LONG TERM DISABILITY INSURANCE
1,159.23
25605 02/10/22  THUNEOOS THUNELL, WARREN 487
22-00064 1 Reimbursement, inv 504498116 185.00 01-506-080 Expenditure 122 1
UNIFORMS
25606 02/10/22  TIMETROS TIMETRAK SYSTEMS INC. 487
22-00025 2 TIME CLOCK-1/16/22-2/15/22 84.00 01-502-030 Expenditure 9% 1
FINANCE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25607 02/10/22  TOWNS035 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY-TROY HI 487
21-00058 6 #120210-3 WATER 10/4-01/12 2,113.37  01-501-090 Expenditure |
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25608 02/10/22  TOWNSHPO TOWNSHP OF PARSIPPANYTROY HILL 487
22-00059 2 TInv 22-000089 Welding Permit 54,00 01-501-022 Expenditure 17 1
PERMITS, INSPECTION
22-00059 3 Inv #22-000090 Corrosives 641.00 01-501-022 Expenditure 118 1



February 10, 2022
04:09 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 9

Check # check pate vendor

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct

OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25609 02/10/22  TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

22-00017 1 10% penalty Deposit 500.00

25610 02/10/22
22-00093 2

25611 02/10/22
21-00029 14
22-00084 2

25612 02/10/22
22-00011 2

22-00011 3
22-00011 4
22-00011 5
22-00011 6
22-00011 7

25613 02/10/22
22-00010 2

25614 02/10/22
22-00091 1

25615 02/10/22

21-00602 1
21-00602 2
21-00603 1
21-00603 2
21-00603 3

TREASOLS TREASURER-STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Inv 211996300 Monroe PS Air 885.00

TRIMBOO5 TRIMBOLI & PRUSINOWSKI, LLC

Inv 8693 Dec 2021 Invoice 819.00

Inv 8778 Jan 2022 Services 2,242.50
3,061.50

UNIFI005 UNIFIRST/UNIFORM RENTAL

UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180093599 155.18
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180095751 156.98
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180098140 155.58
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180100890 162.11
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180103347 162.11
UNIFORM RENTAL Inv 1180105736 162.11

954.07

UNIVAOOS UNIVAR SOLUTION USA INC

HYPOCHLORITE Inv 49828998 4,681.87

UNIVEQOLQ UNIVERSAL BUSINESS SOFTWARE LL
Annual Maintenance Contract 3,600.00

USABLO0S USA BLUE BOOK

Monroe PS Charts 536.30
shipping 163.00
Blue & white Roller assemb 436.54
Blue & white Tube assemb 374.70
Freight 99.18

Resolution 22-034

487
01-503-130 Expenditure 91 1
IPP MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

487
01-501-022 Expenditure 139 1
PERMITS, INSPECTION

487
01-501-024 Expenditure (2100011 A |
LABOR ATTORNEY
01-501-024 Expenditure 2200014 134 1
LABOR ATTORNEY

487
01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 m 1
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 80 1
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 81 1
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure 2200005 82 1
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure  C2200005 B 1
UNIFORMS
01-506-080 Expenditure  €2200005 84 1
UNIFORMS

487
01-506-033 Expenditure 2200004 7% 1
CHEMICAL HYPO SUPPLIES

487
01-501-025 Expenditure 138 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES

487
01-507-030 Expenditure 48 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-507-030 Expenditure 4 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
(01-506-040 Expenditure 50 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure | I |
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
01-506-040 Expenditure 5 1

MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

Page 10 of 18



February 10, 2022

04:09 pu

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 10

Check # check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Anount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25615 USA BLUE BOOK Continued
21-00603 4 Max Life PP Filter Bags 10um 231.60 01-506-040 Expenditure 53 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,841.32
25616 02/10/22  USALCOOS USALCO BALTINORE PLANT, LLC 487
21-00115 42 ALUMINUM 20214438 4,332.63 01-506-037 Expenditure 2100033 0 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
21-00115 43 ALUMINUM 20215560 4,376.01 01-506-037 Expenditure  €2100033 7. .
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00014 2 ALUM INV 20218479 4,379.96 01-506-037 Expenditure 2200008 86 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00014 3 ALUMINUM SULFATE Inv 20216787 4,356.29 01-506-037 Expenditure 2200008 87 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00014 4 ALUMINUM SULFATE Inv 20217246 4,391.78 01-506-037 Expenditure 2200008 8 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
22-00014 5 ALUMINUM SULFATE Inv 20220139 4,275.44 (1-506-037 Expenditure  €2200008 89 1
LIQUID ALUMINUM SULFATE
26,112.11
25617 02/10/22  USCOFFEE US COFFEE, INC. 487
22-00043 2 dnv 1372107 610.52 (01-501-030 Expenditure lig 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
25618 02/10/22  VERIZOOS VERIZON 487
22-00027 2 OFFICE LANDLINE SERVICE-1/16- 719.93 01-501-090 Expenditure 97 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25619 02/10/22  VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS 487
22-00028 2 CELL PHONE USAGE-12/24-1/23 1,001.74 01-501-090 Expenditure % 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
25620 02/10/22  wBMASDOS WB MASON 487
21-00046 30 225485822 paper 131,85 01-501-030 Expenditure 7 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00038 2 Invoice # S121384378 81.24 01-501-030 Expenditure 103 1
e ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
213.09
25621 02/10/22  WEXHEOOS WEX HEALTH, INC. 487
22-00030 2 FSA ACCOUNT 2022-JAN 50.00 01-501-205 Expenditure 99 1
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
25622 02/10/22  WIELK0O5 WIELKOTZ & COMPANY 487
21-00030 11 REVIEW OF 9/30/21 METER READIN 3,000.00 01-502-020 Expenditure (2100012 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00030 12 DECEMBER 31, 2020 AUDIT 14,500.00 01-502-020 Expenditure  €2100012 5 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
21-00030 13 ASSISTANCE PROVIDED IN CONNECT 5,000.00 01-502-020 Expenditure  C2100012 6 1

Resolution 22-034

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Page 11 of 18



February 10, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 11

04:09 Py Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
OPERATING OPERATING Continued
25622 WIELKOTZ & COMPANY Continued
22-00085 1 REVIEW OF JERSEY CITY CHARGES 1,837.50 01-502-020 Expenditure 2200015 13% 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
24,337.50
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 70 0 1,132,134.02 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 70 0 1,132,134.02 0.00
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 70 0 1,132,134.02 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 70 0 1,132,134.02 0.00

Resolution 22-034 Page 12 of 18



February 7, 2022

09:36 Am

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check 1d

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: WIRES

Report Type: All Checks

1o WIRES

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 131t 131
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/Void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
131 01/31/22 NEWJEOL0 NEW JERSEY INFRASTRUCTURE BANK 484
22-00061 1 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAB C#35 6,477.81 01-501-402 Expenditure |
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00061 2 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAB C#35 1,042.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 2 i
NIEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00061 3 INTERCEPTOR SEWER REHAB C#35 35,974.57 01-501-401 Expenditure 3 il
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00061 4 PT FACILITIES PROJECT C#36 15,949.02 01-501-402 Expenditure 4 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00061 5 PT FACILITIES PROJECT C#36 2,302.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 5 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00061 6 PT FACILITIES PROJECT C#36 29,118.67 01-501-401 Expenditure i1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00061 7 BIOSOLID PROJECT C#37 38,025.00 01-501-402 Expenditure I
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00061 8 BIOSOLID PROJECT C#37 10,447.50 01-501-403 Expenditure 8§ 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00061 9 BIOSOLID PROJECT C#37 41,872.04 01-501-401 Expenditure § 1
NJELT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00061 10 MONROE ST PROJECT C#33 8,937.50 01-501-402 Expenditure 0 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00061 11 MONROE ST PROJECT C#38 862.50 01-501-403 Expenditure H, -1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00061 12 MONROE ST PROJECT C#38 19,126.00 01-501-401 Expenditure 2 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00061 13 FINAL CLARIFIER PROJ-#40 23,393.75 01-501-402 Expenditure i I
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00061 14 FINAL CLARIFIER PROJ-#40 2,415.00 (01-501-403 Expenditure # 3
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00061 15 FINAL CLARIFIER PROJ-#40 55,550.46 01-501-401 Expenditure 5 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
22-00061 16 W. MAIN ST, PROJECT-C#42 8,500.00 01-501-402 Expenditure 16 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES INTEREST
22-00061 17 W. MAIN ST. PROJECT-C#42 637.50 01-501-403 Expenditure F 1
NJEIT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE
22-00061 18 w. MAIN ST. PROJECT-C#4Z 14,229.04 01-501-401 Expenditure B 1
NJEIT DEBT SERVICES PRINCIPAL
314,861.36
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 314,861.36 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 314,861.36 0.00

Resolution 22-034

Page 13 of 18



February 10, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

11:38 M Check Register By check 1d
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES t0 WIRES Range of Check Ids: 210 to 210
Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
210 02/10/22  STATEQ10 STATE OF NI HEALTH BENEFITS PR 486
22-00022 3 2022 DENTAL BENEFITS-FER 2,928.00 01-501-206 Expenditure 1
NJ STATE DENTAL
22-00023 4 PREMIUM ACTIVE EMPLOYEES-FEB 56,436.49 01-501-205 Expenditure & i
HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
22-00023 5 PREMIUM RETIREES-FEB 13,333.86 01-501-205 Expenditure 3 1

HB INSURANCE PREMIUM
72,698.35

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount Ppaid Arount Void
Checks: 1 0 72,698.35 0.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 1 0 72,698.35 0.00

Resolution 22-034 Page 14 0of 18
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